Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 06-51-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
03-18-	-2010 ет
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	1997 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: SILFRED JOSEPH
SILFRED JOSEPH	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 44 CONTAN
Execution Date(s) MARCH 11, 2010	
★ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ST. THOMAS
Joint Research Agreement	State: _u.s. virgin islands
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 00802
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE
Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: DOCKET NO. 30025.01	7. Total lee (57 Cl 1(1.21(11) & 5.41) \ \psi_{40.00}
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 41200, SOUTH STATION	X Enclosed
Office: //dd/c35. 1.0.BOX41200,30011131A110N	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Advisory	8. Payment Information
City: ARLINGTON	
State: VA Zip: 22204	
Phone Number: <u>(703)</u> 486-1000	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (703) 486-7000	
Email Address:	Authorized VSEP NEMME 00000011 12659523
9. Signature: Robert B. Usons	MARCH 11, 2010
Signature	Date
ROBERT B. LYONS REG. 40,708 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0776

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (cont'd)

2. Name and address of receiving parties (cont'd)

Name: ASHLEY ESTRADA

Internal Address:

Street Address: P.O. BOX 305214

City: ST. THOMAS

State: <u>U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS</u>

Country: <u>U.S.</u>

Zip: <u>00803</u>

Additional names & addresses attached? □ Yes ⋈ No

PATENT REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SILFRED JOSEPH, a citizen/citizens of the United States, residing at/whose address is 44 CONTAN, ST. THOMAS, U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802, hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)", who presently own(s) the invention entitled FOOD AND DRINK TRAY, for a full description of which reference is made to a nonprovisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number ______ (to be assigned-filed herewith under Attorney Docket No. 30025.01, and

WHEREAS, ASHLEY ESTRADA, a citizen of the United States, residing at/whose address is P.O. BOX 305214, ST. THOMAS, U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00803, and SILFRED JOSEPH, a citizen/citizens of the United States, residing at/whose address is 44 CONTAN, ST. THOMAS, U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802, are desirous of acquiring a partial right, title and interest in and to said invention, the above noted application, and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and as hereinafter more fully set forth, the aforesaid ASHLEY ESTRADA and SILFRED JOSEPH hereinafter being referred to as the "Assignee",

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor(s) from said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor(s) has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the invention and above noted application, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

AND the said Assignor(s) does/do hereby covenant and agree, for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, that he/they will assist said Assignee in making and prosecuting any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he/they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor, SILFRED JOSEPH, has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this 3 day of 11, 20/10

STATE OF US VE

RECORDED: 03/11/2010

20<u>10</u>

Sheila M. Connor. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Fobruary 23, 2012 My Notary Public #: NP-025-06